

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11553-11554/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 and 09/12/2011 in LPA  
No.81/2008 and in MCA No.1776/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT  
AHMEDABAD)

CHIEF OFFICER DEHGAM MUNICIPALITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHERAJHUSEN LALUMIYA MALEK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, no one has appeared for the  
respondents.

Petitioner would take out notice once again. Dasti, in  
addition, is permitted. Notice shall be returnable in three weeks.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|