

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11553-11554/2012

CHIEF OFFICER DEHGAM MUNICIPALITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHERAJHUSEN LALUMIYA MALEK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

List again on 30.6.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |